
2024-2025 St. Lawrence University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-10   Conf: 10-9   Home: 8-4   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Flynn, Elizabeth 26-26 734 28.2 100-284 .352 10-22 .455 93-109 .853 92 174 266 10.2 66 0 43 71 16 41 303 11.7
22 Malley, Jackie 26-26 629 24.2 82-273 .300 58-187 .310 52-63 .825 15 52 67 2.6 28 0 25 23 2 12 274 10.5
04 McHarney, Caelan 26-26 523 20.1 86-218 .394 9-38 .237 55-91 .604 39 78 117 4.5 40 1 79 47 2 29 236 9.1
32 Baker-Schlendering, Mason 26-17 644 24.8 82-169 .485 0-1 .000 6-17 .353 61 100 161 6.2 37 0 18 17 12 21 170 6.5
30 Niesz, Norah 26-26 599 23.0 63-175 .360 22-76 .289 7-10 .700 8 36 44 1.7 34 1 41 21 6 21 155 6.0
23 Perry, Annie 26-0 480 18.5 47-152 .309 19-85 .224 10-13 .769 3 38 41 1.6 34 0 54 33 4 19 123 4.7
12 Van Dyke, Hannah 26-1 336 12.9 29-110 .264 13-48 .271 7-14 .500 15 56 71 2.7 35 0 16 19 4 9 78 3.0
05 Greenhalgh, KJ 13-7 169 13.0 12-35 .343 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 10 18 28 2.2 33 0 1 22 3 5 31 2.4
20 Keaveney, Molly 19-0 126 6.6 17-55 .309 8-31 .258 1-4 .250 5 18 23 1.2 11 0 6 14 0 5 43 2.3
11 DuBois, Desiree 23-0 223 9.7 13-58 .224 2-16 .125 17-20 .850 17 28 45 2.0 12 0 10 18 8 5 45 2.0
33 Jeffrey, Nicole 22-1 223 10.1 15-41 .366 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 21 33 54 2.5 26 0 13 10 3 19 35 1.6
15 Caron, Izzy 22-0 120 5.5 10-38 .263 4-13 .308 10-14 .714 2 13 15 0.7 12 0 7 9 0 4 34 1.5
01 Mackenzie, Alexis 14-0 38 2.7 5-15 .333 1-6 .167 5-7 .714 2 3 5 0.4 2 0 0 1 0 2 16 1.1
14 Dougher, Margaret 22-0 126 5.7 8-47 .170 4-28 .143 2-4 .500 5 8 13 0.6 7 0 4 10 0 3 22 1.0
44 Eckert, Lacey 5-0 31 6.2 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 0.6 4 0 1 5 0 0 5 1.0
13 Wendt, Emily 16-0 66 4.1 4-25 .160 2-9 .222 2-4 .500 1 7 8 0.5 7 0 3 9 0 2 12 0.8
03 Cancro, Josie 21-0 148 7.0 5-28 .179 2-13 .154 0-2 .000 7 17 24 1.1 18 0 11 8 5 2 12 0.6
21 Ollinger, Jocelyn 11-0 28 2.5 1-6 .167 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.2
24 McCormack, Caelan 4-0 7 1.8 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5250 201.9 580-1736 .334 154-580 .266 282-396 .712 351 712 1063 40.9 410 2 333 354 65 199 1596 61.38
Opponents 26 5250 201.9 583-1620 .360 93-399 .233 225-336 .670 259 720 979 37.7 394 2 329 397 125 165 1484 57.08

Team Statistics SLU OPP
SCORING 1596 1484
    Points Per Game 61.4 57.1
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 580-1736 583-1620
    Field Goal Pct .334 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-580 93-399
    3PT FG Pct .266 .233
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 3.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-396 225-336
    FT Pct .712 .670
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 8.7
REBOUNDS 1063 979
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 37.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 333 330
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.7
TURNOVERS 354 397
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 199 165
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.3
BLOCKS 65 125
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 4.8
ATTENDANCE 2,285 2,097
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-176 13-161
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Lawrence 422 381 387 385 21 1596
Opponents 391 365 339 376 13 1484

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 OSWEGO ST. W 62-44 137
11/12/24 SUNY POTSDAM W 60-55 155

* 11/16/24 CLARKSON W 58-44 368
11/19/24 at Plattsburgh St. W 64-60 275
11/22/24 WELLESLEY W 63-40 87
11/23/24 at Westfield St. W 70-64 255

* 12/06/24 RENSSELAER L 65-73 175
* 12/07/24 SKIDMORE L 38-63 200

01/04/25 at Hamilton L 59-75 58
* 01/06/25 at Clarkson W 58-39 138
* 01/10/25 VASSAR L 60-66 95
* 01/11/25 BARD W 64-34 101
* 01/17/25 at Union (NY) W 59-47 211
* 01/18/25 at Ithaca L 59-79 127
* 01/24/25 at William Smith W 64-46 147
* 01/25/25 at RIT L 60-68 189

01/28/25 MIDDLEBURY W 62-52 151
* 01/31/25 at Bard W 68-35 70
* 02/01/25 at Vassar L 58-77 215
* 02/07/25 RIT W 55-52 175
* 02/08/25 WILLIAM SMITH W 81-59 231
* 02/14/25 ITHACA L 65-77 189
* 02/15/25 UNION (NY) W 59-56 221
* 02/21/25 at Skidmore L 55-61 236
* 02/22/25 at Rensselaer W 62-40 176

02/25/25 at RIT L 68-78 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 St. Lawrence University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Flynn, Elizabeth 18-18 511 28.4 69-198 .348 5-10 .500 64-76 .842 59 114 173 9.6 43 0 30 49 10 34 207 11.5
22 Malley, Jackie 18-18 433 24.1 50-184 .272 36-126 .286 39-47 .830 9 31 40 2.2 22 0 20 17 0 5 175 9.7
04 McHarney, Caelan 18-18 366 20.3 58-155 .374 6-26 .231 36-62 .581 30 54 84 4.7 25 1 55 37 2 17 158 8.8
32 Baker-Schlendering, Mason 18-14 464 25.8 68-132 .515 0-1 .000 2-11 .182 39 74 113 6.3 27 0 10 9 8 18 138 7.7
30 Niesz, Norah 18-18 410 22.8 43-122 .352 13-51 .255 7-8 .875 5 25 30 1.7 24 0 30 15 4 12 106 5.9
23 Perry, Annie 18-0 332 18.4 33-106 .311 12-61 .197 8-11 .727 2 30 32 1.8 24 0 39 24 3 15 86 4.8
12 Van Dyke, Hannah 18-1 243 13.5 19-72 .264 9-31 .290 6-10 .600 10 28 38 2.1 23 0 9 16 4 8 53 2.9
33 Jeffrey, Nicole 15-1 167 11.1 12-30 .400 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 15 28 43 2.9 18 0 9 6 2 13 27 1.8
15 Caron, Izzy 15-0 91 6.1 7-27 .259 3-9 .333 10-14 .714 2 10 12 0.8 10 0 5 8 0 4 27 1.8
11 DuBois, Desiree 16-0 139 8.7 8-27 .296 1-5 .200 10-12 .833 10 19 29 1.8 8 0 3 12 3 3 27 1.7
20 Keaveney, Molly 13-0 82 6.3 8-32 .250 4-17 .235 0-3 .000 3 10 13 1.0 8 0 3 7 0 2 20 1.5
14 Dougher, Margaret 15-0 92 6.1 7-34 .206 4-23 .174 2-4 .500 3 7 10 0.7 7 0 4 7 0 2 20 1.3
44 Eckert, Lacey 3-0 22 7.3 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 1 3 0 0 4 1.3
01 Mackenzie, Alexis 11-0 34 3.1 5-13 .385 1-5 .200 3-5 .600 2 3 5 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 1 14 1.3
05 Greenhalgh, KJ 6-2 64 10.7 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 10 13 2.2 11 0 0 9 2 3 6 1.0
13 Wendt, Emily 13-0 60 4.6 4-23 .174 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0 7 7 0.5 6 0 3 8 0 2 12 0.9
03 Cancro, Josie 14-0 93 6.6 3-18 .167 0-9 .000 0-0 .000 4 14 18 1.3 12 0 7 6 3 1 6 0.4
21 Ollinger, Jocelyn 8-0 18 2.3 1-6 .167 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.3
24 McCormack, Caelan 2-0 4 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 399-1195 .334 96-388 .247 194-277 .700 233 486 719 39.9 276 1 229 246 41 140 1088 60.44
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 402-1094 .367 60-258 .233 152-222 .685 162 502 664 36.9 268 1 224 280 87 126 1016 56.44

Team Statistics SLU OPP
SCORING 1088 1016
    Points Per Game 60.4 56.4
    Scoring Margin 4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 399-1195 402-1094
    Field Goal Pct .334 .367
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-388 60-258
    3PT FG Pct .247 .233
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 3.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 194-277 152-222
    FT Pct .700 .685
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 8.4
REBOUNDS 719 664
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 229 224
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.4
TURNOVERS 246 280
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 140 126
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.0
BLOCKS 41 87
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.8
ATTENDANCE 1,755 1,509
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-195 9-168
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Lawrence 291 254 276 255 12 1088
Opponents 247 259 234 267 9 1016

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 CLARKSON W 58-44 368
12/06/24 RENSSELAER L 65-73 175
12/07/24 SKIDMORE L 38-63 200
01/06/25 at  Clarkson W 58-39 138
01/10/25 VASSAR L 60-66 95
01/11/25 BARD W 64-34 101
01/17/25 at  Union (NY) W 59-47 211
01/18/25 at  Ithaca L 59-79 127
01/24/25 at  William Smith W 64-46 147
01/25/25 at  RIT L 60-68 189
01/31/25 at  Bard W 68-35 70
02/01/25 at  Vassar L 58-77 215
02/07/25 RIT W 55-52 175
02/08/25 WILLIAM SMITH W 81-59 231
02/14/25 ITHACA L 65-77 189
02/15/25 UNION (NY) W 59-56 221
02/21/25 at  Skidmore L 55-61 236
02/22/25 at  Rensselaer W 62-40 176


